

Media Contact:
Jamie Smith
Mr. Rooter Plumbing
410-628-2011
jamie@mrrbaltimore.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Mr. Rooter Plumbing of Greater Baltimore Supports Holiday Giving to Ronald McDonald House Charities of Baltimore

Baltimore, MD – December 11, 2013 – Mr. Rooter Plumbing of Greater Baltimore, owned and operated by Jamie Smith, has earned the trust and repeat business of its customers in and around the Baltimore region using today's latest technologies to solve plumbing issues. Mr. Rooter Plumbing is pleased to announce its winter giving program in support of Ronald McDonald House Charities of Baltimore.

As part of Mr. Rooter Plumbing's ongoing commitment to community this holiday season they will be donating \$5.00 for every service provided to Ronald McDonald House of Baltimore. Jamie Smith, owner of Mr. Rooter Plumbing Greater Baltimore is passionate about the welfare of children and enriching the lives of others. "We have been a long-time supporter of Ronald McDonald House Charities of Baltimore and in an effort to continue the spirit of giving, we are donating \$5.00 for every service call we make throughout the month of December. Our gift will be made in the name of the homeowner that places the service call" Jamie Smith, owner Mr. Rooter, stated. "Our continued commitment to service and community support will be shared with the homeowners that place service calls. Each homeowner will receive a note following their service call not only thanking them for their business but sharing with them the donation made in their name" Smith further shared.

"We are grateful to have a community minded partner in Mr. Rooter Plumbing of Greater Baltimore. Jamie and his team continue to support the Ronald McDonald House of Baltimore, allowing our house the ability to continue making a difference in the lives of children and families" shared Sandy Pagnotti, President and CEO, Ronald McDonald House Charities of Baltimore, Inc. "This time of year is especially difficult on both the children and the families who are fighting illness and with the generosity of Mr. Rooter Plumbing we will be able to continue our giving spirit to lift the spirits of our families."

ABOUT RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE CHARITIES OF BALTIMORE

Part of an international network serving children and families in 54 countries, Ronald McDonald House Charities of Baltimore is an independent, locally funded and controlled Chapter of one of the world's most recognized and respected philanthropic organizations. The Ronald McDonald House Charities is a non-profit corporation run by a small staff and volunteer Board of Directors. The enthusiastic participation of men and women from all walks of life makes the house "work." Support in the form of time, talents, funds, and materials are important to the running of the facility, and have come from individuals, businesses, fraternal, and community organizations. To learn more about Ronald McDonald House Charities of Baltimore you can visit our website at http://www.rmhcbaltimore.org.

ABOUT MR. ROOTER

Since 2010, Mr. Rooter Plumbing of Greater Baltimore, owned and operated by Jamie Smith, has earned the trust and repeat business of its customers in and around the Baltimore region. Using the latest technology to solve today's plumbing problems has earned them the reputation as Baltimore's high-tech plumber. As a small business supporting

over a dozen employees, Mr. Rooter Plumbing is proud to serve Baltimore City and its surrounding counties 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. Mr. Rooter Plumbing does not charge overtime for after hour emergencies and is committed to its trusted relationship within the community. To learn more about Mr. Rooter Plumbing Greater Baltimore or to allow them the opportunity to earn your business, visit http://Baltimore.MrRooter.com or call direct 410-628-2011.

###